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EHC Visp

3 : 4

EHC Olten

0:1 | 2:1 | 1:1 | 0:1

Swiss League
SL Playoff 1/4 Final
Sonntag, 24.02.2019 17:30

Spielort
Litterna-Halle
3690 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Adrian Oggier (57)
Cédric Borga (55)

Linienrichter
François Micheli (48)
Yannick Rebetez (93)

Spielverlauf Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Visp EHC Olten

1. Drittel

Achermann Oliver  (2 Min / Haken) 01:15

04:41 Bucher Tim  (2 Min / Haken)

Steiner Marc  (2 Min / Behinderung) 15:06

17:11

EQ / 0:1 - Truttmann Marco (3)
Haas Lukas (1)

2. Drittel

Brügger Sandro  (2 Min / Haken) 21:41

22:28 Gervais Bryce  (2 Min / Halten)

EQ / 1:1 - Brügger Sandro (1)
Steiner Marc (1) 27:49

28:30 Grossniklaus Tim  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte)

28:30 Grossniklaus Tim  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte)

Hofstetter Patric  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte) 28:30

Sturny Jules  (2 Min / Behinderung) 29:40

31:56 Rouiller Anthony  (2 Min / Stockschlag)

32:35 Lüthi Simon  (2 Min / Haken)

PP2 / 2:1 - Dolana Tomas (1)
Achermann Oliver (1) 33:17

35:14

EQ / 2:2 - Horansky Stanislav (1)
Mäder Stefan (1), Hohmann Cason (2)

35:44 Lüthi Simon  (2 Min / Halten)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

3. Drittel

Brem Fabian  (2 Min / Halten) 52:37

EQ / 3:2 - Sturny Jules (1)
Brem Fabian (1), Achermann Oliver (2) 54:46

56:32

EQ / 3:3 - Kparghai Clarence (1)
Hohmann Cason (3)

1. Verlängerung

65:21 Haas Lukas  (2 Min / Beinstellen)

68:44

EQ,GWG / 3:4 - Hohmann Cason (1)
Gervais Bryce (3)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 3

Team-Lineups Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Visp EHC Olten

Goalie Goalie

26 - Lory Reto (1st)
40 - Rochow Sascha

22 - Rytz Simon (1st)
35 - Mischler Matthias

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

43 - Sartori Riccardo
27 - Steiner Marc
20 - Lindemann Kim
79 - Wiedmer Sandro

57 - Furrer Andy
80 - Heynen Fernando (C)
17 - Nater Jens
42 - Haueter Wesley

34 - Grossniklaus Tim
55 - Zanatta Luca
57 - Bagnoud Christopher
71 - Kparghai Clarence

33 - Rouiller Anthony
8 - Lüthi Simon
14 - Gerber Colin
19 - Bucher Tim

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

23 - Van Guilder Mark (TS, E)
9 - Achermann Oliver
15 - Brügger Sandro
94 - Alihodzic Martin

17 - Gervais Bryce (TS, E)
97 - Mäder Stefan
16 - Rexha Alban
12 - Schneuwly Cédric

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

46 - Kissel Daniel (E)
13 - Altorfer Niki
55 - Burgener Dario
71 - Hofstetter Patric

91 - Sturny Jules
97 - Dolana Tomas
6 - Brem Fabian
24 - Fogstad Vold Esbjörn

72 - Schwarzenbach Diego
91 - Horansky Stanislav
93 - Wyss Silvan
27 - Muller Devin

94 - Truttmann Marco
7 - Hohmann Cason (E)
9 - Haas Lukas (C)
10 - Huber Ueli

Head Coach
Matti Alatalo

Head Coach
Chris Bartolone

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Schüpbach Mick (10)

Verletzt Camperchioli Luca (11), Ritz Andy (12)

Überzählig Fellay Kenny (21), Valenza Alexis (22), 
Brantschen Yves (33), Zwissler Jan (64)

Absenzen
Überzählig Heughebaert Stéphane (15), Ulmer 

Martin (96)
Verletzt Chiriaev Evgenï (18), Vodoz Joachim 

(21), Eigenmann Daniel (64)
Farmteam/Swiss League Gerber Roland (88)


